
     GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 790

ANSWERED ON-26/07/2021


ROADS CONSTRUCTED IN KARNATAKA

790. SHRI IRANNA KADADI:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the length of roads constructed in Karnataka during the last three years with a break-up of road, district-wise;

 (b) the number of tenders floated and contracts awarded for the road construction during the said period in Karnataka;

 (c) the length in kilometres of roads for which bidding process is still pending and the total worth of these bids; and

(d) the length in kilometres of roads pending for construction whose bidding process have been completed during the last three years and the total worth of these tenders with break-up in Karnataka?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) Ministry of Road Transport & Highways is mainly responsible for development and maintenance of National Highways. The details of NHs constructed are maintained State wise and not district wise. Details of Length of NHs constructed in the State of Karnataka during the last 3 years are as under:

Year Length of NHs constructed in km in the State of Karnataka
2018-19 812
2019-20 685
2020-21 418


(b) Details of tenders floated and contracts awarded for construction of NHs in the State of Karnataka during the last three years are as below:

Year No. of tenders floated No. of contracts awarded
2018-19 19 19
2019-20 2 2
2020-21 28 28
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 (c) Details of NHs for which bidding is still pending are as below:
No. of NHs for which bidding is
still pending

Length in km Total cost put to tender in Rs Crore

8 280 3,639

(d) Details of length of NHs pending for construction for which bidding is completed during the last three years.

Year Length in km pending for
construction for which bidding
is   completed

Total cost put to tender in Rs Crore for works for which bidding is completed

2018-19 137 3,253
2019-20 55 1,459
2020-21 274 1,1646


*****
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